

CNR No. DLNT01-002454-2026
MCD APPL No. 3/2026
Bhartiyam Village Foods And Beverages Pvt Ltd
Vs.
MCD And Anr.

29.04.2026

Present : Sh. Lalit Gupta, Sh. Shantanu Parashar and Sh. Harsh
Trivedi, Ld. Counsels for appellant.

Sh. Pulkit Garg, counsel for respondent No.1 /
MCD.

Sh. Mayank Wadhwa and Ms. Muskan Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for respondent no. 2.

Arguments heard for more than two hours from both
sides. Both parties are at liberty to file their written submissions,
not exceeding five pages, after exchanging the same. Interim
orders to continue.

As prayed, put up for remaining arguments on
07.05.2026 at 02.00 pm.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.04.2026 (d)