

CNR No. DLNT01-002454-2026
MCD APPL 3/2026
Bhartiyam Village Foods And Beverages Pvt Ltd
Vs.
MCD and Anr.

12.05.2026

Present : Sh. Lalit Gupta, Sh. Shantanu Parashar and Sh. Harsh Trivedi, Ld. Counsels for appellant.

Sh. Pulkit Garg, counsel for respondent No.1 /
MCD (through VC).

Sh. Mayank Wadhwa, Ms. Muskan Gupta and Ms. Kanishka Chandnani, Ld. Counsels for the respondent No. 2.

Final arguments heard at length from both sides. Brief written note filed by Ld. counsel for respondent No. 2. The Ld. counsel for the appellant undertakes to file brief synopsis within three days.

Now, to come up for orders on **18.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
12.05.2026 (d)