

01.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Spl. Casual Leave.

Present : Mr. Sunil Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Amitabh Krishan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Reply to the present petition has been filed by the respondent. Copy supplied.

As per instructions, put up for purpose fixed on

08.07.2026.

Ahlmad in the Court of
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
01.06.2026